



We create chemistry

BASF India Limited, Mumbai - 400 051, India

10th November, 2023

The Market Operations Department
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001.

Name of the Company : BASF India Limited
Security Code No. : 500042

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Information pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

We refer to our intimation dated 9th November, 2023 informing about the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 along with signed Limited Review Report.

In this connection and pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the newspaper advertisements, published in Business Standard (in English) and Mumbai Lakshdeep (in Marathi) on 10th November, 2023.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For BASF India Limited

Manohar Kamath
Director- Legal, General Counsel (India) &
Company Secretary

cc: The Assistant Manager – Listing
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza,
Plot No.C/1, G Block
Bandra– Kurla Complex
Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051

Registered Office
BASF India Limited
The Capital, 'A' Wing, 1204-C, 12th Floor,
Plot No. C-70, 'G' Block,
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),
Mumbai - 400 051, India

Tel +91 22 6278 5600

CIN - L33112MH1943FLC003972

www.basf.com/in

CRAVATEX LIMITED

CIN : L93010MH1951PLC008546
 Regd. Office : Ground Floor (East Wing), Forbes Building, Charanjai Rai Marg, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001
 Tel : +91 22 66667474, Email : investors@cravatex.com, Website : www.cravatex.com

Statement of Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Six Months Ended on September, 2023

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Rupees in Lakhs					
		Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended 30.09.2023	Six Months Ended 30.09.2023	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022	Six Months Ended 30.09.2022	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022
1.	Total Income	218.23	463.14	740.32	6,347.57	12,165.12	17,294.05
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional items)	21.50	173.39	304.18	324.79	445.20	(1,767.77)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	21.50	173.39	304.18	324.79	445.20	(1,767.77)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	93.97	191.63	273.02	311.13	353.51	(1,918.20)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	93.97	191.63	273.02	311.13	353.51	(1,918.93)
6.	Equity Share Capital	258.42	258.42	258.42	258.42	258.42	258.42
7.	Other Equity	1,320.83				9,259.61	
8.	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	3.64	7.42	10.57	12.04	13.68	(74.23)
	(a) Basic (Rs)	3.64	7.42	10.57	12.04	13.68	(74.23)
	(b) Diluted (Rs)	3.64	7.42	10.57	12.04	13.68	(74.23)

Notes-
 1. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on November 09, 2023.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited standalone & consolidated Annual Financial Results filed with the Bombay Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange's Website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.cravatex.com)

For Cravatex Limited
 Sd/-
Rajesh Batra
 Managing Director
 DIN No: 0020764

Place : Mumbai
 Dated : November 09, 2023

PIONEER INVESTCORP LIMITED

(CIN : L65990MH1984PLC031906)
 Regd. Office: 1218, Maker Chambers V, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021.
 Tel. no. 022 - 6618 6533 / Fax no. 2204 9195 Website: www.pinc.co.in Email: investor.relations@pinc.co.in

Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2023.

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Current quarter ended		Previous quarter ended		Year to date figures for the current period		Current quarter ended		Previous quarter ended		Year to date figures for the current period	
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022
1.	Total Income from operations	545.27	610.99	511.37	1156.26	1011.76	736.20	846.28	922.31	1562.48	1569.78		
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	43.44	22.12	33.77	65.57	41.79	20.97	62.83	280.00	83.81	285.67		
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	43.44	22.12	33.77	65.57	41.79	20.97	62.83	280.00	83.81	285.67		
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary item)	33.98	18.91	26.09	52.90	39.64	11.38	31.63	271.83	43.01	284.04		
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive Income	35.57	27.22	18.11	62.79	57.82	12.89	39.96	282.38	82.85	302.98		
6.	Equity Share Capital	1229.69	1229.69	1229.69	1229.69	1229.69	1229.69	1229.69	1229.69	1229.69	1229.69		
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance sheet of previous year)												
8.	Earning Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) (of Rs 10/- each)	0.28	0.15	0.21	0.43	0.32	0.09	0.26	2.21	0.35	2.31		
	(a) Basic (Rs)	0.28	0.15	0.21	0.43	0.32	0.09	0.26	2.21	0.35	2.31		
	(b) Diluted (Rs)	0.28	0.15	0.21	0.43	0.32	0.09	0.26	2.21	0.35	2.31		

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results - as per IND AS compliant filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Financial Results are available on Company's website www.pinc.co.in and on the BSE website.

For PIONEER INVESTCORP LIMITED,
 Sd/-
GAURANG GANDHI
 MANAGING DIRECTOR

Date: Mumbai
 Date: 09/11/2023

MARKSANS PHARMA LIMITED

CIN: L24110MH1992PLC066364
 Registered Office: 11th Floor, Grandeur, Veera Desai Extension Road, Oshiwara, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400053.
 Telephone No.: 022-4001 2000, Fax No.: 022-4001 2011, E-mail: companysecretary@marksanspharma.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

(₹ in million except per equity share data)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		QUARTER ENDED	HALF YEAR ENDED	QUARTER ENDED	QUARTER ENDED	HALF YEAR ENDED	QUARTER ENDED
		30.09.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2022
1.	Total Income from operations	2,206.04	4,352.68	1,912.93	5,502.32	10,603.61	4,667.18
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax	445.01	988.96	489.84	1,137.68	2,105.94	776.32
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax	312.89	754.80	402.29	838.50	1,542.88	601.21
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	311.26	751.55	402.40	673.69	1,545.99	333.91
5.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value ₹ 1 each fully paid)	453.16	453.16	404.23	453.16	453.16	404.23
6.	Earnings per equity share of ₹ 1 each* - Basic - Diluted	0.69 0.69	1.67 1.67	1.00 1.00	1.84 1.84	3.36 3.36	1.52 1.52

* EPS is not annualised for the quarter and half year ended 30 September, 2023, quarter ended 30 June, 2023 and quarter and half year ended 30 September, 2022.

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended 30 September, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Unaudited Financial Results are available on www.bseindia.com and www.marksanspharma.com

For MARKSANS PHARMA LIMITED
 Sd/-
MARK SALDANHA
 Chairman & Managing Director
 DIN : 00020983

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 09 November, 2023
 www.marksanspharma.com

The shareholders who have not registered their e-mail addresses are requested to register them with the Company to receive e-communication from the Company. For registering e-mail address, the shareholders are requested to follow the below steps:
 i. Shareholders holding shares in physical mode are requested to provide name, folio number, mobile number, e-mail address, scanned copies of self attested share certificate(s) (both sides) copy of PAN/ Aadhaar through e-mail on companysecretary@marksanspharma.com or alternatively, do the same through the Registrar and Transfer Agent's website link at: <https://www.bigshareonline.com/InvestorRegistration.aspx>.
 ii. Shareholders holding shares in dematerialised mode are requested to register their email addresses and mobile numbers with their relevant depositories through their depository participants.

NICCO PARKS & RESORTS LIMITED

CIN: L92419WB1989PLC046487
 Registered Office : 'JHEEL MEEL', Sector IV, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700 106
 E-mail : niccopark@niccoparks.com, Website : www.niccoparks.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Half Year ended 30.09.2023	Quarter ended 30.09.2022	Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Half Year ended 30.09.2023	Quarter ended 30.09.2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1. Total Income from Operations (Net)	1668.58	4345.35	1486.12	1668.58	4345.35	1486.12
2. Net Profit (+) / Loss(-) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	517.72	1914.54	541.62	635.42	2140.91	573.64
3. Net Profit (+) / Loss(-) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	517.72	1914.54	541.62	635.42	2140.91	573.64
4. Net Profit (+) / Loss(-) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	385.31	1386.38	398.94	476.08	1560.96	533.91
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	329.52	1308.84	379.62	476.23	1611.18	745.18
6. Equity Share Capital (Face Value: Re. 1/- per share)	468.00	468.00	468.00	468.00	468.00	468.00
7. Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	5578.73	5578.73	4027.13	7045.32	7045.32	5231.32
8. Earnings Per Share for the period (Face Value: Re. 1/- per share) - Basic and Diluted (not annualised)	0.82	2.96	0.85	1.02	3.34	1.14

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.cse-india.com) and on the Company's website (www.niccoparks.com).
 2. The above Unaudited financial results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September 2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter, approved by the Board of Directors and was taken on record at their meeting held on 9th November 2023. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review on the above unaudited financial results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September 2023.
 3. (i) The park operation, F & B and others recreational facilities are subject to seasonal variation.
 (ii) Consultancy, contracts and sale of components for rides is also subject to variation depending upon the number of contracts.
 4. An Interim Dividend @ 30% (thirty paise on face value of Re 1) for the financial year 2023-2024 has been approved by the Board of Directors at its aforesaid Meeting. This is in addition to the interim dividend @ 50% already approved on 14.08.2023 and paid thereafter pertaining to financial year 2023-2024.
 5. As per the Joint Sector Agreement (JSA) dated 23.02.1990 executed between The National Insulated Cable Company of India Limited (now known as Nicco Corporation Limited) (NCL under liquidation), West Bengal Tourism Development Corporation Limited (WBTDCL) and West Bengal Industrial Development Corporation Limited (WBIDCL), the Company's land on which Amusement Park and F&B & other recreational operations are being carried out was made available to the Company for a period of 33 years with renewal clause for two more terms. Pursuant to liquidation proceedings against NCL, shares of the Company held by them has been transferred and thereby, the JSA as specified therein has become inoperative. Moreover, the first tenure of the lease of 33 years vide agreement dated 05.07.1991 between Government of the State of West Bengal and the Company expired on 28.02.2023. Necessary application for the renewal of lease agreement has been made with Department of Tourism, Government of West Bengal vide letter dated 11.10.2022, which is pending to be decided as on this date. As stated by the management, the application for renewal is under active consideration and tenure of lease is expected to be extended. Pending this, operations and related arrangements have been considered as ongoing as per the terms and conditions provided in the above agreement and unaudited financial results has been continued to be compiled as done before on Going Concern Basis.
 6. Previous Periods' figures have been re-arranged / re-grouped wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Sd/-
RAJESH RAISINGHANI
 MANAGING DIRECTOR & CEO
 (DIN: 07137479)

Place: Kolkata
 Date : 9th November 2023

BASF India Limited

Regd. Office : The Capital, 'A' Wing, 1204-C, 12th Floor, Plot No. C-70, 'G' Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051, India, Tel: 022-62785600.

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

(Rs. in million)

Particulars	Rs. in million					
	3 months ended 30/09/2023	Preceding 3 months ended 30/06/2023	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30/09/2022	Year to date figures for current period ended 30/09/2023	Year to date figures for Previous period ended 30/09/2022	Previous year ended 31/03/2023
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations	37,225.8	33,832.4	35,920.0	71,058.2	74,830.8	136,822.1
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, before exceptional items)	2,002.7	1,518.7	1,489.7	3,521.4	4,131.1	5,280.9
Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	153.1
Net Profit for the period (before tax, after exceptional items)	2,002.7	1,518.7	1,489.7	3,521.4	4,131.1	5,434.0
Net Profit for the period (after tax, after exceptional items)	1,491.0	1,126.8	1,131.1	2,617.8	3,098.6	4,028.9
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,505.7	1,117.1	1,096.2	2,622.8	3,035.4	3,901.6
Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs 10/- each)	432.9	432.9	432.9	432.9	432.9	432.9
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-	-	26,578.9
Earnings Per Share (EPS)						
Basic and diluted EPS after exceptional items (not annualised) (Face value of Rs 10/- each)	34.5	26.0	26.1	60.5	71.6	93.1
Basic and diluted EPS before exceptional items (not annualised) (Face value of Rs 10/- each)	34.5	26.0	26.1	60.5	71.6	90.5

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz., www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and the Investor Relations section of the Company's website at www.basf.com/in.
 2. The above financial results for BASF India Limited (the Company) for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 9, 2023. The above results have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company.

On behalf of the Board of Directors
 Sd/-
Alexander Gerding
 Managing Director
 DIN : 09797186

CIN No: L33112MH1943FLC009372
 Mumbai
 November 09, 2023

NATIONAL PLASTIC INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Registered Office: Vico Centre, 114 E, 4th Floor, Opp. Garware, Subhash Road, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai - 400057
 Website: www.nationalplastic.com, E-mail: info@nationalplastic.com, Tel No: 022-67869999/28311553, Fax No: 022-6786 9999
 CIN: L25200MH1987PLC04707

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2023

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	For The Quarter Ended On			For The Six Months Ended On			For The Year Ended On
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	31.03.2023	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1.	Total Income	2,200.71	1,913.78	2,510.01	4,619.64	4,114.49	11,234.28	
2.	Net Profit (Loss) before Tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	76.25	45.43	74.51	107.17	121.68	623.16	
3.	Net Profit (Loss) before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	76.25	45.43	74.51	107.17	121.68	623.16	
4.	Net Profit (Loss) after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	76.25	45.43	74.51	107.17	121.68	623.16	
5.	Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	76.25	45.43	74.51	107.17	121.68	439.44	
6.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value ₹ 10/- per share)	912.96	912.96	912.96	912.96	912.96	912.96	
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-	
8.	Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised): (a) Basic (b) Diluted	0.84 0.84	0.50 0.50	0.82 0.82	1.17 1.17	1.33 1.33	4.76 4.76	
9.	Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised): (a) Basic (b) Diluted	0.84 0.84	0.50 0.50	0.82 0.82	1.17 1.17	1.33 1.33	4.76 4.76	

Notes:
 1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 9th November 2023 and have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditor of the Company.
 2. The Statement of standalone financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (INDAS) notified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read together with Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015.
 3. The Company is engaged in the business of manufacturing of plastic moulded and extruded articles and PVC Mats.
 4. The results will be available on the company's website "www.nationalplastic.com" and on the Stock Exchange website of BSE Ltd at "www.bseindia.com."

For National Plastic Industries Limited
 Sd/-
Pareesh V. Parekh
 Managing Director
 DIN : 00432673

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 9th November 2023

